

ROHS

Carr Lane Manufacturing Co hereby certifies that Item Number(s):

CL-4-ABPK-1.00-S- C CL-71-SPN-1-LL

On Purchase Order: 8434933 Date: 3/12/2021

Comply with Directive (EU) 2015/863 to amend Annex II to EU RoHS 3 (Directive 2011/65/EU); The European Union's Restriction of Hazardous Substance (RoHS) which calls for restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment as all items sold by Carr Lane Manufacturing are exempt from these requirements. Although Carr Lane Mfg. Co. does not manufacture electrical or electronic equipment, some of our mechanical components could possibly be incorporated into a customer's electrical or electronic equipment; if this is the case please contact us for further information.



Colin Frost

Chief Operating Officer

ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED | 4200 Carr Lane Court | P.O. Box 191970 | Saint Louis, MO 63119-7970 | 314.647.6200 | f 314.647.1446

We are committed to being the world's preferred source of standard tooling components by meeting and surpassing our customers' expectations for top quality and excellent service every day.